15
OPERATION continued
LED
Light
WATER CATCH BASIN
There is a water catch basin  located at the back of the fridge for
excess water or as a result of defrosting. The hot condenser coil runs
into the water catch basin and evaporates the water slowly:

Light does not
work
• Remove cover and check light bulb - replace if
necessary.
19
UGP-260L1
PARTS DIAGRAM AND LIST
20
Item # Part # Description
1 UGP-BCD260JS-001  Upper hinge cover
2 UGP-BCD260JS-002  Upper hinge group
3 UGP-BCD260JS-003  Plugs
7 UGP-BCD260JS-007  Adjustable foot
8 UGP-BCD260JS-008  Lower hinge parts
9 UGP-BCD260JS-009  Flange screw M5x16
10 UGP-BCD260JS-010  Low adjustable foot
11 UGP-BCD260JS-011  Screw ST3x10
12 UGP-BCD260JS-012  Lamp cover
13 UGP-BCD260JS-013  Thermostat regulator knob
15 UGP-BCD260JS-015  Screw ST3.5x12
17 UGP-BCD260JS-017  Thermostat shell
18 UGP-BCD260JS-018  Crisper drawer
19 UGP-BCD260JS-019  Crisper drawer cover
20 UGP-BCD260JS-020  Glass shelf
21 UGP-BCD260JS-021  Ornament strip A
22 UGP-BCD260JS-022  Bottom door seal
23 UGP-BCD260JS-023  Door rack
24 UGP-BCD260JS-024  Door rack block
25 UGP-BCD260JS-025  Bottom door
26 UGP-BCD260JS-026  Egg tray
27 UGP-BCD260JS-027  Upper door
28 UGP-BCD260JS-028  Upper door seal
31 UGP-BCD260JS-031  Upper shelf
32 UGP-BCD260JS-032  Thermostat
34 UGP-BCD260JS-034  LED Bulb (12/24V)
PARTS DIAGRAM AND LIST continued
21
PARTS DIAGRAM AND LIST continued
Item # Part # Description
35 UGP-BCD260JS-035  Middle hinge
36 UGP-BCD260JS-036  Door switch
42 UGP-BCD260JS-042  Compressor connect cable
43 UGP-BCD260JS-043  The speed resistance cable
44 UGP-BCD260JS-044  Trouble light and cable
45 UGP-BCD260JS-045  Plug
46 UGP-BCD260JS-046  Back cover
47 UGP-BCD260JS-047  Compressor base
48 UGP-BCD260JS-048  Process tube
49 UGP-BCD260JS-049  Compressor
51 UGP-BCD260JS-051  Drip tray
52 UGP-BCD260JS-052  Drier filter
53 UGP-BCD260JS-053  Flush condenser
54 UGP-BCD260JS-054  Screw ST4.2x13
55 UGP-BCD260JS-24V5A  AC/DC Plug (optional)
22
NOTES
APPLIANCE INFORMATION